                                                                  Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd
RCMS2201/2401/2601-60 (REV.A)
Modular Ethernet Multiplexer
User Manual
Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd
                                                                  Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd
Cautions
Please read the following notices carefully before installing and

interface, increment 32kbps
z Implementation of SNMP, capable of local and remote management
1.2  Part Number Explanation
Example
RC MS 2 2 01 – 60 – S2
Single mode optical interface, 10-60 km
2 E1 channel
1 Ethernet interface
Modular, dual-strand fiber-optic
L2 Ethernet switching capability
Multi-service
Raisecom code (RC short for Raisecom)
Note: Equipments that can work in pairs
 Host site Remote site
RCMS2201-60-M RCMS2201-60-M
RCMS2201-60-S1 RCMS2201-60-S1
RCMS2201-60-S2 RCMS2201-60-S2
Dual-strand
fiber-optic
equipment
RCMS2201-60-S3 RCMS2201-60-S3
RCMS2401-60-S1 RCMS2601-60-S1 Single-strand
fiber-optic
equipment RCMS2401-60-S2 RCMS2601-60-S2
2. Parameters
2.1  E1 Interface Specification
Bit rate:         2048Kbps±50ppm
Line code:        HDB3
Interface impedance:  120Ω balanced signal
Electrical characteristic: Compliant to ITU-T G.703
Transfer characteristic:   Compliant to ITU-T G.823
Jitter Tolerance:   ITU-T G.724
                                                             Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd
- 3 -
2.2  Fast Ethernet Interface Specification
IEEE 802.3
IEEE 802.3u
IEEE 802.1d Spanning Tree
IEEE 802.1q VLAN
Support oversized Ethernet data frame up to 1916 bytes
Working mode: 10/100M Auto-Negotiation, Auto-MDI/MDIX (manual configurable)
Flow control: IEEE802.3x and back pressure
2.3  Optical Interface Specification
Bit rate:             150Mbps
Fiber connector:        Dual-strand fiber DSC/APC
Single strand fiber SC/PC
Transmission distance:   Multimode dual-strand M=0 ~2km
                        Single mode, dual-strand fiber, S1=0~25 km, S2=10~60km,
S3=15~120km
              Single mode, single strand fiber, S1=0~25 km, S2=10~60km
2.4  Ambience
Working temperature: 0 ~ 45℃
Relative humidity: ≤ 90% (25℃)
3. How to use
3.1  Description of the Front Panel
ETH E1 LOS2
L/R
LOS1
TX RX
LNK/ACT 100ML/R
ALM
PWR
RC
M
S2201-60
Power Supply Indicator:
PWR (Power): the green indicator will be lightened when the power supply is in good
condition
                                                             Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd
- 4 -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8OFF
ON
Optical Connector: